## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2020 - 013 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONCERNING SIGNATURES ON TOWNSHIP ACCOUNTS

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford that two out of the three following signers; Mayor Michele Dale, Acting Township Clerk Diane Curcio, or Chief Financial Officer Ellen Mageean will be the required signers on Township checks.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that Columbia Bank is hereby authorized to accept the manual or facsimile signatures of Mayor Michele Dale, Acting Township Clerk Diane Curcio, and the Chief Financial Officer Ellen Mageean on Township checks.

Adopted: January 6, 2020

	Adopted this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original
	Diane Curcio, Acting Township Clerk
Michele Dale, Mayor	
Diane Curcio, Acting Township Clerk	
Ellen Mageean, Chief Financial Officer	